

Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: PA4, PA5, R7, RB1, RB2, RB3, RB5, RR5, RSC, SL14, SL16, ST4 & ST5 series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH*



2025-APR-24

Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: TZ series

Declaration: Contains the following SVHCs above the 0.1 % Threshold

SVHCs	CAS Number
Lead oxide	1317-36-8
Lead	7439-92-1
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2

Products: 100, 100A, 200, 200A, 200B, 200R, 300, 300A, 400, 400A, 400B, 700, 700A, 700C, 800C,

RP8100, RP8101, RP8200, RP8300, RP8400, RP8500 & RP8600 series

Declaration: Contains the following SVHCs above the 0.1 % Threshold

SVHCs	CAS Number
Lead	7439-92-1

Products: SAV4, SAV7 & SAV8 series

Declaration: Contains the following SVHCs above the 0.1 % Threshold

SVHCs	CAS Number
Cadmium oxide	1317-36-8
Lead	7439-92-1
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2

Products: CS, PMA6, SV4, SV7, SV8, ULV4, ULV7 & ULV8 series **Declaration:** Contains the following SVHCs above the 0.1 % Threshold

SVHCs	CAS Number	
Lead	1306-19-0	
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2	

Products: LB22 & PMV6 series

Declaration: Contains the following SVHCs above the 0.1 % Threshold

SVHCs	CAS Number
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2

Products: 200U, 320, 400U, 500, 500A, 500R, 600, 800, 800A, 800B, 800U, DP1, FK5700, LP37, PB300,

PB350, PB400, ST1, TL1275, TL6100, TL6105, Tl6110, TL6120, TL6200 & TL6275 series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs above the 0.1 % Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen

€

F+SWITCH*



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: LS, MS, PBH, SS, TS, TL2285 & WS series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

Products:

1CBLK	1DFLGR	1RRED	2SBLK
1CBLU	1DLGR	1RWHT	
1CDGR	1DRED	1SBLK	
1CFBLK	1DWHT	1SBLK94V0	
1CLGR	1RBLK	1SBLU	
1CRED	1RBLK94V0	1SDBL	
1CWHT	1RBLU-CUSTOM	1SDGR	
1DBLK	1RCUSTOMCREAM	1SDGRN	
1DBLU	1RDGR	1SLGR	
1DDGR	1RGRYCUSTOM	1SRED	
1DFBLK	1RLGR	1SWHT	

Declaration: Contains the following SVHCs Above Threshold

Substance Name	CAS No.
2,2',6,6'-tetrabromo-4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol	79-94 -7

Best regards,

Day Ch



E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: DR2, DR3, DR4, JS1300, JS1400, KAC, KAD, KAE, KAN, KAP, KAS, KAT, TD1250, TD4700,

TL3215, TL3240, TL3300, TL3312, TL3360, TL3701, TL4110, TL6150, TL6340, TL9100, WS1

& WS2 series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

\$



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: 240311, 2803081, 420406, 4205001, 440455, 440458, 440462, 640499 & 841001 products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS #

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: TL1105, TL3301 & TL59 products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

(♣)

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: KO products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS #

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH*



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: HY106, HY5, HY7, HY11, HY15, HY18, HY27, HY30, HY34, HY37, HY38, KJD, PB2, PP1,

PP2, RVW, ST1, ST2, ST3 & WB2 products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

€

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: PB1973, R1966, R1973, R4, R5 & R6 series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: PR1, RA1, RA2, RA4, RA8, RB1, RB2, RD1, RE1, RR1, RR8, RRA, RRG3, RRGA & RSC

products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS #

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: PV0, PV1, PV2, PV3, PV4, PV5, PV6, PV7, PV8, PV9, PV10, PVA3, PVA6,

PVB3, PVHC4, PVK4, PVL, PVP, PVS7 & PVT4 series

Declaration: Contains SVHCs list below above Threshold

SVHCs above 0.1%	
Lead	
Cadmium	

Best regards,

SWITCH'



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: RBW2 & LSS series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS #

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: EGJ1210, RDM & RDT products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS #

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product:

900, EG, JN, JS5208, KAG, KC, LC, LL, RA1, RC1083, RT1105, RT3301, TL1017, TL1100, TL1105, TL1107, TL1240, TL1245, TL1250, TL2201, TL2202, TL2203, TL2230, TL2243, TL3145, TL3301, TL3302, TL3303, TL3304, TL3305, TL3313, TL3315, TL3330, TL3336, TL3340, TL3342, TL3365, TL3780, TL4115, TL4201, TL52, TL53, TL56, TL58, TL59, TL6170, TL6180, TL6190, TL6300, TL6700, TL9210, TL9320, TLE1105, TLE3303 & WT1105 products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

♣



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: D16, E100, E200, L16, LA & P16 series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

(♣)

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: KC series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: EG, TL1014, TL1015, TL1016, TL3901, TL4100, TL4105, TL6330, TL6400 & TM1000 series

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS #

Best regards,

(

E+SWITCH



Declaration of REACH 247 Compliance

EU REACH 1907/2006 - Query List Update: (JAN/2025). The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).

We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Part(s)/Product(s) included with this declaration. REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above. https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: EGL2290, LP1, LP2, LP4, LP6, LP11, LP15, LP16, TL1220, TL1260, TL1265, TL1271,

TL2205, TL2243, TL3200, TL3210, TL3253, TL3265, TL3275, TL6210, TL6215, TL6200, ULP

& WBL products

Declaration: Contains no SVHCs Above Threshold

SVHC Name	SVHC CAS
	#

Best regards,

\$